Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Emergent Manufacturing Operations Meriden LLC	11/02/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Protein Sciences Corporation		
Street Address:	1000 Research Parkway		
City:	Meriden		
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT		
Postal Code:	06450		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5762939
Patent Number:	5976552
Patent Number:	5858368
Patent Number:	6245532
Patent Number:	6103526
Patent Number:	6485729
Patent Number:	6224822
Patent Number:	6951649
Patent Number:	7598075

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)407-7799

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212 407-7700

Email: ipdocketny@vedderprice.com

Correspondent Name: Thomas J. Kowalski Address Line 1: 1633 Broadway

PATENT REEL: 025473 FRAME: 0800 5762939

CH \$360,00

501376124

	Vedder Price P.C. New York, NEW YORK 10019			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	43102.00.1000			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sarah Marcano			
Total Attachments: 3 source=psasr#page1.tif source=psasr#page2.tif source=psasr#page3.tif				

PATENT REEL: 025473 FRAME: 0801

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENT RIGHTS

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENT RIGHTS (this "Termination and Release"), dated as of November 2, 2010 by EMERGENT MANUFACTURING OPERATIONS MERIDEN LLC (formerly known as 310, LLC), a Delaware limited liability company, located at 185 Asylum Street, CityPlace II, Hartford, CT 06103 (the "Lender"), in connection with the grant of security interests in certain Patents by PROTEIN SCIENCES CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation, located at 1000 Research Parkway, Meriden, CT 06450 (the "Assignor"), in favor of the Lender.

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, the Assignor entered into an agreement with the Lender which was recorded in the Patent Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 3, 2008 at Reel 021064, Frame 0664 for the purpose of providing certain Patents as collateral security for the payment and performance of certain obligations of the Assignor to the Lender; and

WHEREAS, the Lender now desires to terminate and release the entirety of its security interest in the Patent Collateral (as defined below);

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Lender hereby agrees as follows:

- 1. <u>Definitions</u>. The term "*Patent Collateral*", as used herein, shall mean all of the Assignor's right, title and interest of every kind and nature as of the date hereof in the Assignor's Patents (including, without limitation, those items listed on <u>Schedule I</u> attached hereto).
- Release of Security Interest. The Lender hereby terminates, releases and discharges its security interest in the Patent Collateral without representation, warranty or recourse of any kind or nature.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank.]

PATENT REEL: 025473 FRAME: 0802 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Termination and Release as of the date first above written.

EMERGENT MANUFACTURING OPERATIONS MERIDEN LLC as Lender

() (

Name:

Title:

PATENT REEL: 025473 FRAME: 0803

SCHEDULE I

Patent Registrations/Applications

Patent	Country		Rev Date	Status/
		(App. No.)	(App Date): 2 M	Comments
METHOD FOR PRODUCING INFLUENZA HEMAGGLUTININ MULTIVALENT VACCINES USING BACULOVIRUS	US	5,762,939 (08/120,607)	09/13/1193 (06/09/1998)	Registered
VIRUS VACCINES	US	5,976,552 (08/430,971)	04/28/1995 (11/02/1999)	Registered
A VACCINE COMPRISING A BACULOVIRUS PRODUCED INFLUENZA HEMAGGLUTININ PROTEIN FUSED TO A SECOND PROTEIN	US	5,858,368 (08/453,848)	05/30/1995 (01/12/1999)	Registered
METHOD FOR PRODUCING INFLUENZA HEMAGGLUTININ MULTIVALENT VACCINES	US	6,245,532 (09/169,027)	10/09/1998 (06/12/2001)	Registered
SPODOPTERA FRUGIPERDA SINGLE CELL SUSPENSION CELL LINE IN SERUM-FREE MEDIA, METHODS OF PRODUCING AND USING	US	6,103,526 (09/169,178)	10/08/1998 (08/15/2000)	Registered
NEURAMINIDASE- SUPPLEMENTED COMPOSITIONS	us	6,485,729 (09/372,734)	08/11/1999 (11/26/2002)	Registered
SYNCHRONIZER RING AND MANUFACTURING METHOD THEREOF	US	6,224,822 (09/513,318)	02/25/2000 (05/01/2001)	Registered
METHODS OF MAKING NEURAMINIDASE- SUPPLEMENTED COMPOSITIONS	US	6,951,649 (10/264,813)	10/04/2002 (10/04/2005)	Registered
APPARATUS AND METHODS FOR PRODUCING AND USING HIGH-DENSITY CELLS AND PRODUCTS THEREFROM	US	7,598,075 (11/097,994)	04/01/2005 (10/06/2009)	Registered

PATENT REEL: 025473 FRAME: 0804

RECORDED: 12/13/2010